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May 19, 1994
83026.00

Mr. Bo K. Gin

OAKLAND AUTO PARTS & TIRES
288 Eleventh Streat

Qakland, CA 94708

RE: SUBMITTAL OF PROPOSAL TO INSTALL A PRODUCT RECOVERY SYSTEM AT
OAKLAND AUTO PARTS, 706 HARRISON STREET, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Dear Mr. $in:

Dennis Bates Asscclates, Inc. (DBA) is pleased to submit this proposal to install a product
recovery system at the site located at 708 Hamison Street in Oakiand, Califomnia. Recently,
during a vapor extraction test conductad in Aprit, 1994, saveral inches of fiomting product were
obssrved in both vapor extraction wefis VW1 and VW2 (See 1). Thus, theiproduct
fecovery system (s recommended for installation in VW1 and | ~-Jhe Scope of Work
recommended s outlined in Attachment A. Estimated costs for conducting this product
recovery system are included in Attachment B. DBA is ready to Initiate this program upon your
approval. if you would ke to proceed with the product recovery system as described, please
signmaattadndn:nntractandmumampyto us.

e ke

Vanek, R._F_ﬁ.. John H. Sammons, Ph.D.
Senior Geologist Principal Scientist
oo Fite
Monterey
CAOAKLANDASTSCONTR.DOGC
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ATTACHMENT A
SCOPE OF WORK

TASK 1: PREPARE WORKPLAN/HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN, PRE-FIELD ACTIVITIES

A Workplan and H&S Plan will be prepared and submitted to you and the Alameda County
Department of Environmental Health (AGDEH) for comment and approval. Other activities
include the purchase of the product recovery system and assodiated matenials.

TASK 2: INITIAL BAILING AND INSTALLATION OF THE PRODUCT RECOVERY SYSTEM

Prior to installing the product recovery system, VW1 and VW2 should ba bailed of excessive
floating prockict. The product will be placed on-site in a 55-gallon drum for future disposal.

The product recovery system recommendad is calied the Soak-ease oil absorbent kit The
Boak-ease kit consists of a disposable sorbent matsrial designed to ebsorb and contain
petroleum-based constituents held inside a stainless steel, refillable canister. The Soak-ease
sorbent tube can absorb one quart per 2-inch diameter tube. Tha kit comes with 15 tubes. To
use, the Soak-eass fube is lowered into the well 50 that the lower half of the tube is below the
water/product interface. The tube absorbs product throughout its entire length.

Based on conversations with Soak-gase sales representatives, the tube can take one to three
days to become saturated. Once the tube is saturated, it may be removed and replaced with a
new tube. Tﬂmmmm howaver, they will not
Mmdmm-mmmm if the tubes are dried, the
product should be contained in a drum and left on site. The tubes are collapsible and should
be contained in a 55-galion drum. DBA estimates that approximately 100 to 150 tubes will fill a
55-galion drum. When the drum is filled, it may be disposed of in accordance with applicable
regulations. The product wiung out from the tubes and the used tubes may ba disposed of
along with other waste materials as long as separate records are kept and your waste disposal
facility will accept these new wastes.

mmwmmwgmm Io three days, DRA suggests that
, monitor tube saturation and change the tubes when needed.”

Prior to initiating the product recovery program, it cannot be ascertained how long the system
will need to be in operation. Initially, DBA personnel should monitor the system twice a month.
for three months.. During monitoring, the Soak-ease tubes will be lifted out of the wells and &
bailer will be lowared in order to measure product thickness.

TASK 4: REPORTING

At the and of three months, a report will be prepared describing the initial bailing, Soak-ease
installation and monitering activities. Basaed on the thickness of product measured, and the
amount of product removed, DBA wilt make recommendations for modifications to the product
recovery system If naeded,
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Dennis Bates
associates
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May 19, 1954
930286.00

Mr. Bo K. Gin

OAKLAND AUTO PARTS & TIRES
288 Eleventh Strest

Qakland, CA 94706

RE: SUBMITTAL OF PROPOSAL TO INSTALL A PRODUCT RECOVERY SYSTEM AT
OAKLAND AUTO PARTS, 706 HARRISON STREET, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA

Dear M. Gin:

Dennis Bates Associates, Inc. (DBA) is pleased to submit this proposal o install a product
recovery system at the site located at 708 Hamrison Street in Oakland, Californta. Recently,
during a vapor axtraction test conducted in April, 1884, several inches of floating product were
observed in both vapor extraction wells VW1 and VW2 (See Figure 1). Thus, the product
recovery sysiem is recommended for installation In VW1 and VW2, The Scope of Work
recommendad is outlined in Attachment A. Estimated cosis for conducting this product
recovery system are inchided in Atachment B. DBA is ready fo initiate this program upon your
approval. If you would like to proceed with the product recovery sysiem as described, please
sign the attached contract and return a copy to us.

Sincerely, "\

Eé/a,%ux S o

Vanek, RLEA. John H. Sammons, Ph.D.

Senlor Geologist Principal Scientist
cc: Fite
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